OFFICE OF CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items Consent Agenda January 19, 2022

MISSISSIPPI SCHOOL OF THE ARTS MISSISSIPPI SCHOOLS FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND MISSISSIPPI SCHOOL FOR MATHEMATICS AND SCIENCE

C. <u>Approval of certified personnel for the Mississippi School of the Arts, Mississippi</u> <u>Schools for the Deaf and the Blind, and Mississippi School for Mathematics and</u> <u>Science</u>

Executive Summary

The Mississippi School of the Arts, the Mississippi Schools for the Deaf and the Blind, and the Mississippi School for Mathematics and Science have no certified personnel contracts or resignations.

Recommendation: Approval

Back-up material: None